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Bass Pro Group, LLC
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Member/Manager Member/Manager

Bass Pro Intellectual Property, LLC
c/o CT Corporation System

120 S. Central Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63105

BPS Direct, LLL.C

¢/o The Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

President/CEO

American Sportsman Holdings Co.
c/o CT Corporation System
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Clayton, MO 63105

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.

To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous

substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s

Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or



reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

R.M. Industries, Inc.

Bass Pro Outdoor World, LLC
BPS Direct, LLC

Bass Pro, LLC

American Sportsman Holdings Co.
Bass Pro Group, LLC

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product® Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Rite-Hite Marine Products Dual Fishing Bass Pro Outdoor World, R.M. Industries, Inc.

Rod Holder — Black Plastic Coating LLC

UPC#758309310121 BPS Direct, LLC

Bass Pro, LLC
American Sportsman
Holdings Co.

Bass Pro Group, LLC

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the black plastic when the dual fishing rod holder is
manipulated with bare hands. If the black plastic is handled with wet hands or the black plastic is wet and
handled, aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than neat DEHP permeation.
If the rod holder is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the item may contaminate
other articles contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or
ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of
exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand
to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least September 20, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that

the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed

in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 7, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery

by Certified Mail:

President/CEO
R.M. Industries, Inc.
c¢/o Sam R. Gardner

Member/Manager
Bass Pro Outdoor World, LLC
c/o CT Corporation System

7907 Missouri 37 120 South Central Avenue
Purdy, MO 65734 Clayton, MO 63101
Member/Manager Member/Manager

Bass Pro, LLC
c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
_Wilmington. DE 19801

Bass Pro Group, LLC

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

Member/Manager

Bass Pro Intellectual Property, LLC
c/o CT Corporation System

120 S. Central Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63105

Member/Manager

BPS Direct, LLC

¢/o The Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

President/CEO

American Sportsman Holdings Co.
c/o CT Corporation System

120 South Central Avenue
Clayton, MO 63105

On January 7, 2019, 1 served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health

& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 7, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

(M

o))
(€))

“4)

&)

Dated: January 7, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

[ am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

. e S

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro




The Honorahle Nancy 9'Maliey
Alameda County Oisrrict Attarmey
1225 Fallon Streer, Room 300
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honorable Michael atwell
Alpine Caunrty District Artorney
17300 Hwy 39, PQ 3ox 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Hanarabie Tadd Riahe
Amadar County District Attarney
708 Court Street

iackson, CA 95642

The Henorahle Michae! Ramsay
Burte Caunty Qistrict Attcrmey
25 County Canter Orive
Qraville, CA 95365

The Honorable Barhara Yook
Calaveras County Qistrict Attarney
491 Mountain Ranch Raad

San Andreas, CA 95242

The Honarahble sonn hsatthew 3eauchzmp
Colusa Counry Bistrict Attorney

345 Fifth Sireer, #1201

Colusa, CA 35332

The Honorable Mark Petarson

Cantra Zosta County District Attorey
30 Ward Streer

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorable ?
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Del Norte Zcuney Disoicr Amorney
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TVe donoraole Yern Yrarsan

=l Derade County Dismecr Atterney
513 Main Streer

Placarulle, £A 35667

The Honorabia Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno County District Attarney
2220 Tulare Srraer, #1000
Frasno, CA 93721

The Honarabie Dwavne 3tawart
Gienn County District Attorney
125 5. Murdock Strzer

Willows, CA 35988

The Honoraule Maggie Fleming
Humbaldt Zounty Jistrict Actarmey
825 5™ Street, Fourth Flaor
Eureka, CA 35501

The Hangrable Gilberr Stera
fmperial Caunty Disrict Attormey
340 West Main Sireet, Suite 192
El Cantrg, CA 92243

The Honarabie Thamas Haray
inya County Sistrict Attomay
PG 2ok, Drawer J
independence, CA 93526

The Hanorahble Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attarney
1400 ‘Wast Lacay Toulavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Anderson
Lake County Distnct Attarney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakeparr, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanarable Stacay Moatgamery
Lassen County District Attamey
2950 Aiverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, £A 36130

The Honorabie jackie tacay

Los angeles County District Attorney
210 West Temple Streer, Suite 13000
Las Angeles, (A 90012

The Hanaorable David Linn
Madera County District Aitorney
209 ‘Mast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 32637

The Honcrahie Edward 8erberiar,
Marin Caunty District Attarney
3501 Swic Canter Drive, Raom 120
San Qafael, CA 34503

The Honorable Thamas Looke
Maripasa County District Artomey
5201 lanes Street, P.Q. 8ax 730
Maripass, A 35338

The Honarsbie £ David Eyster
Mengoane Caunty Bistricy Atrarney
100 ANartih State Street, P C. Bow 1065
Ukian, €A 54827

The Honorabie Larry lorse il
Meread County District Attorney
550 'N Main Sureer

Meread, CA 35340

The vonoranla iordan Funx
Madoc
204 3. ZTour Srreer, Suira 202

Altiras, A 3610%
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The Hanorabie Desn Fippo
NManraray Zounty Sistrer Ameinay
7 0. 80x 1132

Saiimas, CA 93902

Tha donerasie &llisor Haley
Napa Zounty Gisirict Attarnay
Larithers Building

21 Parkway Mall
P23 Box?2

Napa, CA 34539

The Hoarabie Jiifford Neweil
Nevada Zounty District Attorney
201 Cammercial Straat

Mevada Titw, £A 35353

The Hcnorsole Tany Rackauckas
Crange Caurty Disericy Artarnay
401 Jivie Cantar Drive West
Santa Ana, CA 52701

The Hanarable R. Scatt Jwens
Placar Cauny £

rict Attorney
10810 lustice Center Orive, Suite 240
Raseville, CA 35678

The Hanorable David Halliszer
Plumas Caunty District Attorney

20 Main Street, Roem 404
Quincy, €A 95371

Tie I—mnumme MICnaet aesinn
Riveraide Counly Districl Attorney
3960 Crange Streer

Rivarside, CA 32501

The Honarable Annte Mane Schubert
Sacramento County District Attarnay
301 5 Street

Sacramenta, A 95814

The Honarable Candice Hoaper

San 8enito County Districr Attorney
419 2" Street, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

3an 8ernardino County District Attarney
303 ‘West 3" Street, 6™ Flaor

San Bernardino, CA 924151502

The Honorabie Bonnie Dumanis
San Diega County District Attarney
330 M. Broadway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honorabie Gearge Gascon

5an Francisca County District Attarmey
#50 Sryant Street, Raom 322

San Frendsca, €A 94203

The Honarable Tori Verber Safazar
Sar !aaquin Caurty District Atinrney
122 ast \Weher Avenue, Rcom 202
Stockicn, €A 95201

The Hanorzhie Dan Daw

3an Luis Dbispg County District Antorney
1033 P35im Sireet, 4*" Foor

San tuis Obispo, €A 33408

The Honaorable Stephen Wagsiaife
3an Mateo County District Attorney
400 Zounty Cznter, #4

Radwaod Zity, CA 3a063

The Honarsbie ioves Dud!
Santa 3arbara Zounty D

<2

3anta 3arbara 5

Sanma 3aroar, LA 33

Tha Honarsai2 tetfray esen

Sants Tara Zounty CisTict Artarmey
70 Nast Hedding draer, ‘Wast Aing
5an jose, TA 951.0

The Honorabie ieff Rosa2il

Santa Zruz Zgunty Dis Arfarnay
70z Scean Streer, Saom 2C0

Sarta Cruz, A 35060

Tite Hanoracie Stephanie Aridgert
Shasta Caunty Districr Ariarnay
1355 West Streer

Redding, CA 360C>

The Honorable Lawrenca allen
Siarra County District Attormey
100 Zourthause Squara
Oownieville, CA 35936

The Honorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty Distorict Attorney
P 9. 90x 586

Yraka, £A 36097

The Honorable Krishna Abrams
Solano County District Actamey
675 Taxas Straef, Suita 1500
Fairfield. A 33533

The Honorable jifl Ravitch

Sonoma Caunty Dismict Attarney
600 Administration Drive, Roam 2121
Santa Raosa, €A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
352 12™ Sueer, 3uie 3uU
Modeslu, CA 33354

The Hanorable Amanda Happer
Sutter County District Attamey
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35391

The Honarabte Gregg Cohen
Tehama Caunty District Attornev
444 Dak Streer, Raam !,

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryforg
Trinity County District Attarney
@.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 36093

The Honoraoie Tim Warg
Tulare Caunty District Attarney
221 Sauth Mooney Soulevard
fm 224

Visalia, CA 922919593

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuotumne County Districy Attarney
423 North Washingtan Street,
Sonora, A 3537

The Honerable Gregory Tatten
Venturs Courty Districy Attorney
800 South Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, £A 33009

The Honarzbie leff Reisia
Yoia County Districy Attarney
301 Second Street
Waadland, {A 92595

The Honorabie Patrick McGrary
Yuba Caunty District Actarmey
225 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honaradle Miks Fayer

2 THv Attorney g

City Haii Zast
280 Nortk Main Srrae~

iLas angales, ZA 3

The Honarabla lames Sanchax

Office of the Zity Attomey. Sacramants
315 i Swreer, 4 Floor

Sacramento CA 35514

The Honorabie Mars W._ Elligre

Offica of “he Tty Aarney San pICET
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1620

San Siega, €A 32201

The Honorabie Dennis Herrars

Office of the Tity Attarney, San Francasco
1Dr Cariton 8. Goodlen Pace

San francisco, CA 34102

The Hanarahle Aichard Dayie

Office af the €ity Attarney, 5an Josa
200 East 3anta Jara Street, 16™ Floar
5an lose, £A 95113

Officz of the Califamia Attormey Generai
Propasiticn &3 Emforcament Reporting
ATTN: Prop a3 Coordinaror

1515 Ciay Street, Suita 2008

Gakland, CA 34612-0550
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Appendix A

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENMTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINCING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITICN 65): A SUMMARY ’

The fcilowing summary has teer prepared oy the Califerma Ctfice of £ rvircnmental Health B azard A ssessment (QEHHA], the Ieaq agency for the
imelementticr of the Safe Crink:rg Water and Taxic € nforcement A ct of 1986 {commerly known as “Prepcsition 657} A Copy of this SUMMan; must o
included as an attachment 1 any notice of viciancn served upon an alleged wiolator of the Act The summary provides basic infermaucn abcut the
grovisions of the taw, and is ntendad © serve cnly as a convenient scurce of general information. 1tis nct intended te provice autheritive guidancea cr
the meaning cor aprlicaticn of the faw Please refer tc the statute and CERHA s implementing regulations {see citaucns telow! for further infermaricn.
SCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THRE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NCTICE RELATED TQ YCUR BUSINESS CONTALT Taz
PERSCNICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn 65 {Health ard Safety Ccde Sectiors 25248.5 threugh 25248.13) is avarlable online at
http://cehha.ca.gov/orop€sAaw/P 65 aw72CC2.htmi. R eguiaticns that previde mcre specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify prcc‘edures tc ke
fcllowed by the State in carmying cut sertain aspects of the |aw, are found in Title 27 ¢f tFa Califormia Code of Repuianens, sections 35162 through
27CC1. These implementing regulaticns are avaiiable cnline at: hitg:/fcehha.ca.gov/prepaSAaw/PESR egs.html.
WHAT DCES PRCGPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE? .
The “Pregesitian 65 List.” Lnder Frocesiton 65, the lead agency {CE RRA | publishes 3 list of chemicals that are knewn tc the State cf Califerms o
cause cancer anifor reprocduciive toricity Chemicals are placad on the Propesition &5 list if they are known 1o causa cancer and/or birth defects or other
repreduciive harm, such as dsmage 1c female or male repreductive systems or t¢ the develcping fetus. This fist must be updated st leest once 3 yezr The
current Propesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availabie cn the CEH HA website 31 hitp:/Awvww cehiha.cz.gcy /prop6S/prop6S_listN E\N'iSI-hfm| o
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that preduce, use, release or otherwise engage in acuvities
involving listed chemicals musi comply with the foilowing:
Clear andraszonable warnings, A business is required tc'wWarn a gafeon before “knowlngly and intentionally” exposing that persen 1o 2 Iis.:Ed f:hemlcal
uniass an axamafion applies. The warning givan must be “claar ana reasonabie.” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the hemical

J ‘ ot enin s - il effect I -
mvoivad is known te cause cancar or birth defacts or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given ip such 3 way that 1t will effeciively reach the '39:5‘-""'
sow

: - : ) ; iscu h
nefora he or she is 2x0cs=24d 1C thar chemicai Some expcsuras ara ax 2ampt from the warning recuirament under cerain circumstances discussed b
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one of the governmentat officials noted above nitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil genalties of up to $2,5C0 per day for each violauon. In addiuon, the busINess may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation,

A private party may not file an anforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condiuons. For the following types of
exposuras, the Act provides an oppartunity for the business to carrect the atlegad viclation:

_aiir expoesure to 3lcoholic beveragas that are consumad on the allisged violatar's pramises to the ex tent onsite cansumpuon i§ permittad by law;

Tdin axposure 1 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical 1n a food or beverage preparaed and sold on the alleged violatar's premises thatis primanly intended fgr
immediate consumption on- or off- pramises. This only applies if the chemical was not ntentionally added to the food. and was formed by csoking o
similar preparatcn of focd or beverage components necessary to rencer the fcod or beverage palateble or to avoid microbiological contaminaton,

An exposure tc environmental tohacce smekea caused by entry of persons (other than employees; on gremises owned or operated by the alleged viclater

where smoking 1s permitted ar any location on the oremises, _
LA~ exposure 1o Yisted chemicals 1n engine axhaust, to the axtert the axgcsure cccurs inside 3 facifity owned cr operared by the alleged viclater and

primarily irtended for garking nor-commercial vehicles

If a private party allages thar a viclaticn cccurred based on cre of the expcsures gescribed sbove, the private party must First provide the alleged v ciater 5
nctice of sgecial compliance procedure and preef of cempliance form

A private garty may nct file ap action against the aileged viclater fer these exposures, cr reccver in 3
reimbursement for ccsts and atiorney's fees, if the notice was served on or after Cctoker 5, 2C13, anc
within 14 days of being servec nctice’

LT crrected the alleged violaticn;

L_éigreed tc pay a civil penalty of 35CC {sutject tc change as nclec telcw) IC the private party within
LN ctified the grivate garty serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn hias been ccrrectec.

T he written fctification to the gnvate-garmy must inctude 3 notice of tpecial compliance procedure and proaf of comptiance form completed by the alleged
viclater as directed ir the nonca. Cn Al 1, 2C18, and evary five years therezfter, the dellar amount cf the civii penally will be adjusted by the sudicial
Courcil based cr the change in the annual California Ccnsumer Price Index. The Judicial Ccuncil wiil putlish the dcllar amcunt cf the adjusted ciuii
penalty at each five-year imerval, wcgether with the date cf the riext scheduled adjustment.

An ziteged viciator may sansfy these conditicns crly cne ime for a viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility or on the same premisas
T he satisfacticn of these conditicns dees not prevent the A ticrney General, a district atormey, 3 city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,0CC eceulaticr,
cr any full-time city prosecutor with the consent cf the district attcrney, frem filing an enfcrcement action against an alleged viclater. The amount cf any
civii penaity for a viclanon shall be reduced o refiect any payment maoe by the alleged vialator for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the ncrice of special compliance procecura and proct of compliance form is inctuded with this notice and can be downloaded from CEH~A 5
website at: hitp://oekhha.ca,gov fprop€SAaw,/p6Slaw72C03.htmi The notice is reproduced here:
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Date:

N3me of Ncticing Barty or attorney for Noncrng Party

Address

settlement any paymenrtn lieu cof peralties ary
the alleged viclator has dene all of the felicw rg

3C days,; and

dhere aumger

MOT!C NG FARTY CRATTCRNEY FCR THE NCTICING PARTY

L
The altegad rnrolzucn 1s for ar axpesora i€ {check cre;

Aicchelc Bevarzgas trat arz corsumed on the al'egac siclaters o 25 IC the extent on-site consumgticr is permited By iaw

A cremics! knewn (€ the STEIe o C3uUSe CarCer Cr regrocucty

immediate tonsumetion o of Cff pramises © the 2x&nu

zary tc rerdar the foce or beverage calatatie cr o avaid micreeiclcgical conmminatcn
eged v1cialer whe

cregaraticn of foed or gevarage cemecnents nec
than ameleyees! or cremises cwred or coerated By the altega

Envirenmentsl wckacce sicka caused oy artry of gerscrs (other
cermitted at any lccaticn on the gramises
Chemicals krown ko the Sm@rte 1c cause cancer or ragrocducive [Cxicity in engine exhaust, iC the axtent the excsure CCCurs insice 3 faclity owrec or

ceerated Sy the aliegad siciater and prmartiy intended for garking nericemmercial vehicles
IMPCRTANT MCTES
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Name of Norcing Party or aTioriey for Nencing Pary
A ddrass
Phere numter
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PART 2. TC BE CCMFLETECRY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRE
Ceruficaticn ¢f Camphanca

& ccurate complencr of rhus form will demenstrate that ycu ars now v comgliance wvith Catifereia
iistec sbcve Y au must complete 3nd submit the form kelow to the Moticing Party at the accress showr akcve, cestmarked within

fertre zlieged siciaticr

14 days of jou rece ing

“aaitr ard Safer; £ cde §25245
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this notice. . -
| herany agree i pay, within 36 days of completon of this nonca; a civil penalty ot $5C0 to the Naticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Health

and Safety Code 252496 oy (check only oneof the following):

| Posting 3 warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurartaly
showing its placement on my premises;

—‘_[ Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting By the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately S placement
on my premises; OR

1 Etiminad ng the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately descri bing how the alleged ex posure has been eliminated

C ertificaticn
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, comglete, anc correct te the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are made in geod fairp.

 have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additicnal penaitias
unider the Safe Drinking Water and Tcxic E nfercement A ct of 1986 (Prcposition 65) R

Signsture cf slleged violater or authcrized representstive C ste

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Conact the Office of Eavironmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implemenmton Office at (916) 445-65CC or via e-mail ai
PE5Public.Comments @ oehha.ca.gov

w



